
Learning Disability
Partnership Board Meeting

3 November 2022

At St Austell Conference Centre



Who was there
Name About them

Councillor Jayne 
Kirkham Board Chair and Cornwall Council

Mike Hooper Healthwatch Cornwall

Tanya Falaschi Healthwatch Cornwall

Anne Bowdler Cornwall Partnership NHS Foundation Trust

Charlotte Day Cornwall Partnership NHS Foundation Trust

Christopher Jordan
Self-advocate and Volunteer book
keeper for Cornwall People First and Parish 
Councillor

Dina Holder Divas / The Women’s Centre

Fliss Hedge Cornwall People First

Jo Pike Cornwall Partnership NHS
Foundation Trust

Julie Pape Self-advocate

Karen Gregory Mid-Cornwall Hub Day Services

Karen Hooper Cornwall Council

Kath Jarrett Self-advocate and Champs Team Member

Kevin Beveridge Cornwall Council

Kieran Trevena Royal Cornwall NHS Hospital Treliske

Kylie Fox Cornwall Partnership NHS Foundation Trust

Laura Keeper Self-advocate, Blantyre Day Service, 
Cornwall People First & Proper Job Café

Marie Lobb Self-advocate and Partnership Boards 
Community Promoter



Name About them

Neil Carpenter Volunteer Advocate, Cornwall People First

Nory Menneer NHS Integrated Care Board

Paul Owen Self-advocate and Champs Team 
Member

Richard Monk Cornwall Partners in Care

Samantha Clark Learning Disability England

Sam Edwards Cornwall Partnership NHS Foundation Trust

Sandra Ward

Parent carer of a young adult with
profound LD, Director of Parent
Carers Cornwall and Chair of
Carers Partnership Board

Shelagh Mitchell Champs Team Manager

Simon Self-advocate, Mid-Cornwall Hub

Steve Dymond Self-advocate and Partnership
Boards Community Promoter

Stuart Ralphson Self-advocate and Champs team 
member

Tina Sanford Cornwall Council



What we talked about

Everybody agreed that the minutes of 
the last meeting were correct.

New Logo 

The Board chose this for its new 
logo.

It was drawn by Julie Pape.

It was made up from bits of 4 
different designs by Board 
members.

They were Kay Riley, Marie Lobb, 
Mid-Cornwall Hub and Julie.

They all got vouchers for their work.

Everyone gave them all a round of
applause.



Parent Carers Cornwall gave an update.

• They said that there should be more 
short breaks.

• They are worried about children not 
going to school because of anxiety.

School staff need to be trained to 
support students.

• People need to understand the
dangers of online grooming.

It can even happen when gaming
online.

The Women’s Centre and the Divas gave 
an update.

• They want new people to join the Divas.

• The Channel 4 TV show Dispatches has 
an episode called Trapped, Disabled 
and Abused.

People that have been abused tell their 
stories about it.

• The Divas have helped to make a 
different film about telling the Police 
about sexual violence. 

Actions and Updates from 
members



The Primary Care Team gave an 
update.

• Everyone should get their Covid and 
Flu vaccines.

• Annual Health Checks are very
important.

The team wants to find out why some 
people don’t go for their check.

Cornwall People First told everyone 
about 2 projects.

• The Sunflower Project was to help 
people to talk about death, dying 
and loss.

• The Practice Partners Project was 
about making sure that your GP 
provides better services for patients 
with a learning disability.

The Champs gave an update.

• Healthy Lifestyles Support drop-in 
sessions would start in the new year.

• The team was making a short film 
about the Safe Places scheme.

• Walking for Health groups helped you
to keep fit.

You can also meet great new friends.



Updates from Adult Social Care

Delivering Better Care

Cornwall Council wants to make sure 
that people get the care that is best for
them.

To do that they will be asking you what 
services they need to provide.

Direct Payments

The Council want to make Direct 
Payments easier to use.

They want you to tell them how to do 
that.

They want you to join a meeting on 30 
November.

Mike will send information 



Annual Health Checks

A lot of ork was being done with GPs 
to get more people to have their
Annual Health Check.

Out of Area Hospitals

Nobody had been put in a hospital 
out of Cornwall for over 3 years.

2 people were still in hospitals out of 
Cornwall.

Both had plans in place to return 
home.

Learning Disability Strategy

It is very important that Cornwall has 
a Learning Disability Strategy.

Events will be held and we need to 
hear your voice to help us to write it.

This Partnership Board will have a very 
important role to make sure that work 
gets done.

Health Update  



Developing the Partnership Board

With help of Sam Clark from Learning 
Disability England we want to make 
this Partnership Board the best it can 
be.

Everyone said what they think is 
needed to do this.

They said

• The Council and NHS need to listen 
to us.

• They need to keep to their
promises.

• They need to use words that
everyone understands.

• We like to meet face to face.

• Everyone has to have a voice.

Mike and Sam will organise a small
group to lead on this work.



The Champs gave a brilliant 
performance of their new song.

They want everyone to get their flu and 
Covid jabs.

Everyone gave them a big round of 
applause.

Any Other Business

Derriford Hospital has a new Hospital 
Passport app for people with a learning 
disability.

It looks the same as the paper one so is 
easy to understand.

Click this link to find out more:

https://www.plymouthhospitals.nhs.uk/l
d-for-patients

The next meeting will be in 
February 2023

https://www.plymouthhospitals.nhs.uk/ld-for-patients
https://www.plymouthhospitals.nhs.uk/ld-for-patients
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